OP \$65.00.00 87956879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI131497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/29/2024	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Metal Forming & Coining, LLC	
Street Address:	1007 Illinois Avenue	
City:	Maumee	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43537	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87956879	MFC FORMED IN MAUMEE
Serial Number:	78730117	MFC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024695558

Email: andrea.simonich@hklaw.com,Daniel.Barsky@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Simonich

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	838992.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA SIMONICH
SIGNATURE:	ANDREA SIMONICH
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=METAL FORMING - USPTO Trademarks Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=METAL FORMING - USPTO Trademarks Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=METAL FORMING - USPTO Trademarks Release (Executed)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

March 29, 2024

This Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks is made as of the date set forth above by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 ("Secured Party"), in favor of METAL FORMING & COINING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1007 Illinois Avenue, Maumee, Ohio 43537 ("Pledgor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of Pledgor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Intellectual Property Agreement") between Secured Party and Pledgor, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2023 at Reel 7950 / Frame 0933;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement), including the trademarks and trademark registrations of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

4877-2466-9359.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Paul M. Johnson

Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Trademark and Service Mark Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filed Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark Type
MFC FORMED IN MAUMEE	87956879	6/11/2018	5915829	11/19/2019	Trademark
MFC	78730117	10/10/2005	3141901	9/12/2006	Service Mark

S-A